
Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
3 - 2 - 3

3124
2 - 2 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1234

3 - 4 - 5
2134

2 - 3 - 5
4213

2 - 2 - 6
2143

2 - 5 - 2
3124

3 - 5 - 4

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Beef

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

108 Houser, Jackson 1432 3412 1423 2134 3214 2143 3681 1243 3142 48 47 36 47 42 44 48 46 358 0Bledsoe 95 94 1790 10
114 Franklin, Jeremiah 1324 4312 4213 2134 3124 4321 3692 1234 3214 45 50 30 47 40 36 46 45 339 0Cocke 95 91 18320 10
141 Harris, Mason 1324 4231 2431 1432 1324 2143 3883 1243 3124 45 42 34 32 43 44 48 50 338 0Unicoi 87 98 20320 30

112 Loyd, Delaney 3124 4231 4312 1342 2431 4213 3854 2134 2134 42 42 38 37 34 50 48 34 325 0Bledsoe 84 82 21920 40

143 Byers, Aleah 1423 4123 3214 3214 1423 1423 3925 2143 1324 41 43 48 36 33 44 50 47 342 0Washington 84 97 21130 20

103 Prosise, Loralei 3124 3142 2143 1423 4123 2143 3286 3241 3241 42 42 36 36 25 44 27 36 288 0Anderson 84 63 18110 30
130 Kerrigan, Audrey 1342 1324 1243 1234 2314 4231 4367 2134 2314 50 32 38 50 47 44 48 37 346 0McMinn 82 85 26940 50

140 Carty, Aubrie 3124 1342 3124 2143 1423 1342 3608 3124 2314 42 40 50 42 33 26 30 37 300 0Unicoi 82 67 21120 40

118 Waits, Owen 1432 2431 1423 4312 1423 2413 3409 1243 3124 48 34 36 13 33 48 48 50 310 0Greene 82 98 16010 20

142 Stack, Meredith 1324 2431 1243 1324 4321 4123 38110 1234 3214 45 34 38 46 19 48 46 45 321 0Unicoi 79 91 21130 30
139 Watts, Carson 3142 2341 1423 3214 2314 4123 37711 1234 3142 47 31 36 36 47 48 46 46 337 0Sullivan 78 92 20710 30

109 Anderson, Trent 4132 2431 1243 3214 1324 4312 35812 2143 3124 43 34 38 36 43 34 50 50 328 0Bledsoe 77 100 18110 20

124 Benziger, Emry 4123 1342 1234 3124 3214 4231 36813 1234 1324 36 40 44 39 42 44 46 47 338 0Knox 76 93 19920 10

126 Majors, Gemma 1324 3214 4123 3214 2314 4231 35014 1342 3214 45 31 32 36 47 44 30 45 310 0Loudon 76 75 19920 20
120 Dodson, Caden 4132 2341 3124 4312 4132 3241 28815 3124 1324 43 31 50 13 20 24 30 47 258 0Hancock 74 77 13710 20

137 Salley, Maizleigh 1423 2341 3412 3142 3124 3421 31916 3421 1324 41 31 44 30 40 26 20 47 279 0Sullivan 72 67 18010 30

122 Seals, Knox 1243 3124 3124 2431 1243 4231 36317 1234 1324 36 34 50 23 43 44 46 47 323 0Hancock 70 93 20020 20

102 Massengill, Anna 2143 3421 2413 3412 4132 4321 26518 4123 1342 26 44 32 18 20 36 36 43 255 0Anderson 70 79 11610 0
123 Spillman, Brayden 3421 1423 1324 4231 4213 1423 31319 1234 2134 32 38 48 14 27 44 46 34 283 0Hancock 70 80 16320 10

131 Mason, Stetson 3124 1234 3124 2134 3214 2431 38820 2134 3124 42 27 50 47 42 42 48 50 348 0McMinn 69 98 22110 30

116 Diamond, Jackson 2413 4132 2341 3124 3124 2413 37421 2134 3124 21 48 40 39 40 48 48 50 334 0Grainger 69 98 20710 30

101 Gray, Sadie 1423 1234 4132 2134 3124 1243 34222 4123 1423 41 27 36 47 40 42 36 23 292 0Anderson 68 59 21510 40
110 Evans, Silas 3124 2314 1342 2314 1324 4123 37223 2134 1234 42 26 46 40 43 48 48 39 332 0Bledsoe 68 87 21710 30

127 Smith, Ian 4213 4231 4213 1423 4321 4321 29724 4231 1324 26 42 30 36 19 36 31 47 267 0Loudon 68 78 15110 20

136 Bowers, Braxton 3421 2431 2314 1423 1432 1243 33325 3124 1324 32 34 44 36 28 42 30 47 293 0Sullivan 66 77 19010 30

113 Buckner, Kenna 1234 1234 2143 1234 1324 4231 39826 2143 3124 38 27 36 50 43 44 50 50 338 0Cocke 65 100 23340 20
133 Colewest, Jakiyah 2314 1342 4231 4123 2143 4123 28927 1432 2413 25 40 32 24 45 48 32 13 259 0Sevier 65 45 17920 10

128 Veal, Arabella 3421 2413 3412 2134 4321 3124 29228 3421 3124 32 32 44 47 19 18 20 50 262 0Loudon 64 70 1580 30

138 Taylor, Pearl 2413 1432 4231 4312 2431 4132 29229 1243 1432 21 43 32 13 34 40 48 31 262 0Sullivan 64 79 14910 20

121 Green, Gage 3214 2341 4213 3124 4123 4321 30530 1234 3241 32 31 30 39 25 36 46 36 275 0Hancock 63 82 16020 10
119 Wallace, Noah 1243 2134 3142 4312 4321 1342 29431 2134 3124 36 24 48 13 19 26 48 50 264 0Greene 60 98 13610 20

117 Jarnigan, Emma 2143 2431 2413 4321 2134 2341 29932 2143 3214 26 34 32 10 50 32 50 45 279 0Grainger 60 95 14410 10
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
3 - 2 - 3

3124
2 - 2 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1234

3 - 4 - 5
2134

2 - 3 - 5
4213

2 - 2 - 6
2143

2 - 5 - 2
3124

3 - 5 - 4

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Beef

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

129 Edwards, Levi 2314 2431 1432 1243 2314 2413 38733 2134 3124 25 34 40 45 47 48 48 50 337 0McMinn 59 98 23020 30
134 Loveday, Juna 2431 4213 4213 4213 4123 2314 28434 3214 3124 18 40 30 21 25 28 32 50 244 0Sevier 58 82 14420 20
115 Kay, Janie 2134 2314 4123 2143 3124 4231 38035 2134 3124 28 26 32 42 40 44 48 50 310 0Cocke 54 98 22830 40

125 Hensley, Kenny 3241 2314 4213 2134 1324 4231 33436 3124 1324 27 26 30 47 43 44 30 47 294 0Loudon 53 77 20420 20

111 Hassler, Hayes 2341 3214 1432 3214 2143 4213 35537 1243 3214 20 31 40 36 45 50 48 45 315 0Bledsoe 51 93 2110 40

132 Bogart, Henry 2431 2143 1243 3214 3124 4132 31238 2134 4312 18 27 38 36 40 40 48 25 272 0Sevier 45 73 19410 30
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
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1234
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3124
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Rank
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J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Sheep/Goats

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

130 Kerrigan, Audrey 1342 1324 1243 1234 2314 4231 4361 2134 2314 50 32 38 50 47 44 48 37 346 0McMinn 82 85 26940 50
113 Buckner, Kenna 1234 1234 2143 1234 1324 4231 3982 2143 3124 38 27 36 50 43 44 50 50 338 0Cocke 65 100 23340 20
129 Edwards, Levi 2314 2431 1432 1243 2314 2413 3873 2134 3124 25 34 40 45 47 48 48 50 337 0McMinn 59 98 23020 30

115 Kay, Janie 2134 2314 4123 2143 3124 4231 3804 2134 3124 28 26 32 42 40 44 48 50 310 0Cocke 54 98 22830 40

131 Mason, Stetson 3124 1234 3124 2134 3214 2431 3885 2134 3124 42 27 50 47 42 42 48 50 348 0McMinn 69 98 22110 30

112 Loyd, Delaney 3124 4231 4312 1342 2431 4213 3856 2134 2134 42 42 38 37 34 50 48 34 325 0Bledsoe 84 82 21920 40
110 Evans, Silas 3124 2314 1342 2314 1324 4123 3727 2134 1234 42 26 46 40 43 48 48 39 332 0Bledsoe 68 87 21710 30

101 Gray, Sadie 1423 1234 4132 2134 3124 1243 3428 4123 1423 41 27 36 47 40 42 36 23 292 0Anderson 68 59 21510 40

142 Stack, Meredith 1324 2431 1243 1324 4321 4123 3819 1234 3214 45 34 38 46 19 48 46 45 321 0Unicoi 79 91 21130 30

140 Carty, Aubrie 3124 1342 3124 2143 1423 1342 36010 3124 2314 42 40 50 42 33 26 30 37 300 0Unicoi 82 67 21120 40
143 Byers, Aleah 1423 4123 3214 3214 1423 1423 39211 2143 1324 41 43 48 36 33 44 50 47 342 0Washington 84 97 21130 20

111 Hassler, Hayes 2341 3214 1432 3214 2143 4213 35512 1243 3214 20 31 40 36 45 50 48 45 315 0Bledsoe 51 93 2110 40

116 Diamond, Jackson 2413 4132 2341 3124 3124 2413 37413 2134 3124 21 48 40 39 40 48 48 50 334 0Grainger 69 98 20710 30

139 Watts, Carson 3142 2341 1423 3214 2314 4123 37714 1234 3142 47 31 36 36 47 48 46 46 337 0Sullivan 78 92 20710 30
125 Hensley, Kenny 3241 2314 4213 2134 1324 4231 33415 3124 1324 27 26 30 47 43 44 30 47 294 0Loudon 53 77 20420 20

141 Harris, Mason 1324 4231 2431 1432 1324 2143 38816 1243 3124 45 42 34 32 43 44 48 50 338 0Unicoi 87 98 20320 30

122 Seals, Knox 1243 3124 3124 2431 1243 4231 36317 1234 1324 36 34 50 23 43 44 46 47 323 0Hancock 70 93 20020 20

124 Benziger, Emry 4123 1342 1234 3124 3214 4231 36818 1234 1324 36 40 44 39 42 44 46 47 338 0Knox 76 93 19920 10
126 Majors, Gemma 1324 3214 4123 3214 2314 4231 35019 1342 3214 45 31 32 36 47 44 30 45 310 0Loudon 76 75 19920 20

132 Bogart, Henry 2431 2143 1243 3214 3124 4132 31220 2134 4312 18 27 38 36 40 40 48 25 272 0Sevier 45 73 19410 30

136 Bowers, Braxton 3421 2431 2314 1423 1432 1243 33321 3124 1324 32 34 44 36 28 42 30 47 293 0Sullivan 66 77 19010 30

114 Franklin, Jeremiah 1324 4312 4213 2134 3124 4321 36922 1234 3214 45 50 30 47 40 36 46 45 339 0Cocke 95 91 18320 10
109 Anderson, Trent 4132 2431 1243 3214 1324 4312 35823 2143 3124 43 34 38 36 43 34 50 50 328 0Bledsoe 77 100 18110 20

103 Prosise, Loralei 3124 3142 2143 1423 4123 2143 32824 3241 3241 42 42 36 36 25 44 27 36 288 0Anderson 84 63 18110 30

137 Salley, Maizleigh 1423 2341 3412 3142 3124 3421 31925 3421 1324 41 31 44 30 40 26 20 47 279 0Sullivan 72 67 18010 30

108 Houser, Jackson 1432 3412 1423 2134 3214 2143 36826 1243 3142 48 47 36 47 42 44 48 46 358 0Bledsoe 95 94 1790 10
133 Colewest, Jakiyah 2314 1342 4231 4123 2143 4123 28927 1432 2413 25 40 32 24 45 48 32 13 259 0Sevier 65 45 17920 10

123 Spillman, Brayden 3421 1423 1324 4231 4213 1423 31328 1234 2134 32 38 48 14 27 44 46 34 283 0Hancock 70 80 16320 10

121 Green, Gage 3214 2341 4213 3124 4123 4321 30529 1234 3241 32 31 30 39 25 36 46 36 275 0Hancock 63 82 16020 10

118 Waits, Owen 1432 2431 1423 4312 1423 2413 34030 1243 3124 48 34 36 13 33 48 48 50 310 0Greene 82 98 16010 20
128 Veal, Arabella 3421 2413 3412 2134 4321 3124 29231 3421 3124 32 32 44 47 19 18 20 50 262 0Loudon 64 70 1580 30

127 Smith, Ian 4213 4231 4213 1423 4321 4321 29732 4231 1324 26 42 30 36 19 36 31 47 267 0Loudon 68 78 15110 20
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
3 - 2 - 3

3124
2 - 2 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1234

3 - 4 - 5
2134

2 - 3 - 5
4213

2 - 2 - 6
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2 - 5 - 2
3124

3 - 5 - 4

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Sheep/Goats

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

138 Taylor, Pearl 2413 1432 4231 4312 2431 4132 29233 1243 1432 21 43 32 13 34 40 48 31 262 0Sullivan 64 79 14910 20
134 Loveday, Juna 2431 4213 4213 4213 4123 2314 28434 3214 3124 18 40 30 21 25 28 32 50 244 0Sevier 58 82 14420 20
117 Jarnigan, Emma 2143 2431 2413 4321 2134 2341 29935 2143 3214 26 34 32 10 50 32 50 45 279 0Grainger 60 95 14410 10

120 Dodson, Caden 4132 2341 3124 4312 4132 3241 28836 3124 1324 43 31 50 13 20 24 30 47 258 0Hancock 74 77 13710 20

119 Wallace, Noah 1243 2134 3142 4312 4321 1342 29437 2134 3124 36 24 48 13 19 26 48 50 264 0Greene 60 98 13610 20

102 Massengill, Anna 2143 3421 2413 3412 4132 4321 26538 4123 1342 26 44 32 18 20 36 36 43 255 0Anderson 70 79 11610 0
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
3 - 2 - 3

3124
2 - 2 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1234

3 - 4 - 5
2134

2 - 3 - 5
4213

2 - 2 - 6
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2 - 5 - 2
3124

3 - 5 - 4

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Swine

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

113 Buckner, Kenna 1234 1234 2143 1234 1324 4231 3981 2143 3124 38 27 36 50 43 44 50 50 338 0Cocke 65 100 23340 20
109 Anderson, Trent 4132 2431 1243 3214 1324 4312 3582 2143 3124 43 34 38 36 43 34 50 50 328 0Bledsoe 77 100 18110 20
131 Mason, Stetson 3124 1234 3124 2134 3214 2431 3883 2134 3124 42 27 50 47 42 42 48 50 348 0McMinn 69 98 22110 30

129 Edwards, Levi 2314 2431 1432 1243 2314 2413 3874 2134 3124 25 34 40 45 47 48 48 50 337 0McMinn 59 98 23020 30

115 Kay, Janie 2134 2314 4123 2143 3124 4231 3805 2134 3124 28 26 32 42 40 44 48 50 310 0Cocke 54 98 22830 40

116 Diamond, Jackson 2413 4132 2341 3124 3124 2413 3746 2134 3124 21 48 40 39 40 48 48 50 334 0Grainger 69 98 20710 30
141 Harris, Mason 1324 4231 2431 1432 1324 2143 3887 1243 3124 45 42 34 32 43 44 48 50 338 0Unicoi 87 98 20320 30

118 Waits, Owen 1432 2431 1423 4312 1423 2413 3408 1243 3124 48 34 36 13 33 48 48 50 310 0Greene 82 98 16010 20

119 Wallace, Noah 1243 2134 3142 4312 4321 1342 2949 2134 3124 36 24 48 13 19 26 48 50 264 0Greene 60 98 13610 20

143 Byers, Aleah 1423 4123 3214 3214 1423 1423 39210 2143 1324 41 43 48 36 33 44 50 47 342 0Washington 84 97 21130 20
117 Jarnigan, Emma 2143 2431 2413 4321 2134 2341 29911 2143 3214 26 34 32 10 50 32 50 45 279 0Grainger 60 95 14410 10

108 Houser, Jackson 1432 3412 1423 2134 3214 2143 36812 1243 3142 48 47 36 47 42 44 48 46 358 0Bledsoe 95 94 1790 10

124 Benziger, Emry 4123 1342 1234 3124 3214 4231 36813 1234 1324 36 40 44 39 42 44 46 47 338 0Knox 76 93 19920 10

111 Hassler, Hayes 2341 3214 1432 3214 2143 4213 35514 1243 3214 20 31 40 36 45 50 48 45 315 0Bledsoe 51 93 2110 40
122 Seals, Knox 1243 3124 3124 2431 1243 4231 36315 1234 1324 36 34 50 23 43 44 46 47 323 0Hancock 70 93 20020 20

139 Watts, Carson 3142 2341 1423 3214 2314 4123 37716 1234 3142 47 31 36 36 47 48 46 46 337 0Sullivan 78 92 20710 30

114 Franklin, Jeremiah 1324 4312 4213 2134 3124 4321 36917 1234 3214 45 50 30 47 40 36 46 45 339 0Cocke 95 91 18320 10

142 Stack, Meredith 1324 2431 1243 1324 4321 4123 38118 1234 3214 45 34 38 46 19 48 46 45 321 0Unicoi 79 91 21130 30
110 Evans, Silas 3124 2314 1342 2314 1324 4123 37219 2134 1234 42 26 46 40 43 48 48 39 332 0Bledsoe 68 87 21710 30

130 Kerrigan, Audrey 1342 1324 1243 1234 2314 4231 43620 2134 2314 50 32 38 50 47 44 48 37 346 0McMinn 82 85 26940 50

121 Green, Gage 3214 2341 4213 3124 4123 4321 30521 1234 3241 32 31 30 39 25 36 46 36 275 0Hancock 63 82 16020 10

112 Loyd, Delaney 3124 4231 4312 1342 2431 4213 38522 2134 2134 42 42 38 37 34 50 48 34 325 0Bledsoe 84 82 21920 40
134 Loveday, Juna 2431 4213 4213 4213 4123 2314 28423 3214 3124 18 40 30 21 25 28 32 50 244 0Sevier 58 82 14420 20

123 Spillman, Brayden 3421 1423 1324 4231 4213 1423 31324 1234 2134 32 38 48 14 27 44 46 34 283 0Hancock 70 80 16320 10

102 Massengill, Anna 2143 3421 2413 3412 4132 4321 26525 4123 1342 26 44 32 18 20 36 36 43 255 0Anderson 70 79 11610 0

138 Taylor, Pearl 2413 1432 4231 4312 2431 4132 29226 1243 1432 21 43 32 13 34 40 48 31 262 0Sullivan 64 79 14910 20
127 Smith, Ian 4213 4231 4213 1423 4321 4321 29727 4231 1324 26 42 30 36 19 36 31 47 267 0Loudon 68 78 15110 20

125 Hensley, Kenny 3241 2314 4213 2134 1324 4231 33428 3124 1324 27 26 30 47 43 44 30 47 294 0Loudon 53 77 20420 20

136 Bowers, Braxton 3421 2431 2314 1423 1432 1243 33329 3124 1324 32 34 44 36 28 42 30 47 293 0Sullivan 66 77 19010 30

120 Dodson, Caden 4132 2341 3124 4312 4132 3241 28830 3124 1324 43 31 50 13 20 24 30 47 258 0Hancock 74 77 13710 20
126 Majors, Gemma 1324 3214 4123 3214 2314 4231 35031 1342 3214 45 31 32 36 47 44 30 45 310 0Loudon 76 75 19920 20

132 Bogart, Henry 2431 2143 1243 3214 3124 4132 31232 2134 4312 18 27 38 36 40 40 48 25 272 0Sevier 45 73 19410 30
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1342
3 - 2 - 5

4312
3 - 2 - 3

3124
2 - 2 - 2

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1234

3 - 4 - 5
2134

2 - 3 - 5
4213

2 - 2 - 6
2143

2 - 5 - 2
3124

3 - 5 - 4

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior - Sorted By Swine

County

J1-Commerical Heifers    J2-Red Angus Heifers    J3-Dorper Rams    J4-Dorper Ewes    J5-Breeding Ewes    J6-Breeding Does    J7-Breeding Gilts
J8-Market Hogs    R1-Commerical Heifers    R2-Market Hogs    T1-Dorper Ewes    T2-Breeding Does

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

128 Veal, Arabella 3421 2413 3412 2134 4321 3124 29233 3421 3124 32 32 44 47 19 18 20 50 262 0Loudon 64 70 1580 30
140 Carty, Aubrie 3124 1342 3124 2143 1423 1342 36034 3124 2314 42 40 50 42 33 26 30 37 300 0Unicoi 82 67 21120 40
137 Salley, Maizleigh 1423 2341 3412 3142 3124 3421 31935 3421 1324 41 31 44 30 40 26 20 47 279 0Sullivan 72 67 18010 30

103 Prosise, Loralei 3124 3142 2143 1423 4123 2143 32836 3241 3241 42 42 36 36 25 44 27 36 288 0Anderson 84 63 18110 30

101 Gray, Sadie 1423 1234 4132 2134 3124 1243 34237 4123 1423 41 27 36 47 40 42 36 23 292 0Anderson 68 59 21510 40

133 Colewest, Jakiyah 2314 1342 4231 4123 2143 4123 28938 1432 2413 25 40 32 24 45 48 32 13 259 0Sevier 65 45 17920 10
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Beef

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
15 Unicoi Junior Team A 360 388 381 1129

Team Member 1 : (140)  Carty, Aubrie
Team Member 2 : (141)  Harris, Mason
Team Member 3 : (142)  Stack, Meredith
Team Member 4 : ()  

1248 256 0625

4 Bledsoe Junior Team A 358 372 355 385 1115
Team Member 1 : (109)  Anderson, Trent
Team Member 2 : (110)  Evans, Silas
Team Member 3 : (111)  Hassler, Hayes
Team Member 4 : (112)  Loyd, Delaney

2229 280 0647

1 Anderson Junior Team A 342 265 328 935
Team Member 1 : (101)  Gray, Sadie
Team Member 2 : (102)  Massengill, Anna
Team Member 3 : (103)  Prosise, Loralei
Team Member 4 : ()  

3222 201 0512

14 Sullivan Junior Team A 333 319 292 377 1029
Team Member 1 : (136)  Bowers, Braxton
Team Member 2 : (137)  Salley, Maizleigh
Team Member 3 : (138)  Taylor, Pearl
Team Member 4 : (139)  Watts, Carson

4216 248 0577

5 Cocke Junior Team A 398 369 380 1147
Team Member 1 : (113)  Buckner, Kenna
Team Member 2 : (114)  Franklin, Jeremiah
Team Member 3 : (115)  Kay, Janie
Team Member 4 : ()  

5214 289 0644

8 Hancock Junior Team A 288 305 363 313 981
Team Member 1 : (120)  Dodson, Caden
Team Member 2 : (121)  Green, Gage
Team Member 3 : (122)  Seals, Knox
Team Member 4 : (123)  Spillman, Brayden

6214 255 0523

11 McMinn Junior Team A 387 436 388 1211
Team Member 1 : (129)  Edwards, Levi
Team Member 2 : (130)  Kerrigan, Audrey
Team Member 3 : (131)  Mason, Stetson
Team Member 4 : ()  

7210 281 0720



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Beef

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
10 Loudon Junior Team A 334 350 297 292 981

Team Member 1 : (125)  Hensley, Kenny
Team Member 2 : (126)  Majors, Gemma
Team Member 3 : (127)  Smith, Ian
Team Member 4 : (128)  Veal, Arabella

8208 230 0561

12 Sevier Junior Team A 312 289 284 885
Team Member 1 : (132)  Bogart, Henry
Team Member 2 : (133)  Colewest, Jakiyah
Team Member 3 : (134)  Loveday, Juna
Team Member 4 : ()  

9168 200 0517

7 Greene Junior Individual 340 294 634
Team Member 1 : (118)  Waits, Owen
Team Member 2 : (119)  Wallace, Noah
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

10142 196 0296

6 Grainger Junior Individual 374 299 673
Team Member 1 : (116)  Diamond, Jackson
Team Member 2 : (117)  Jarnigan, Emma
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

11129 193 0351

3 Bledsoe Junior Individual 368 368
Team Member 1 : (108)  Houser, Jackson
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1295 94 0179

16 Washington Junior Individual 392 392
Team Member 1 : (143)  Byers, Aleah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1384 97 0211

9 Knox Junior Team A 368 368
Team Member 1 : (124)  Benziger, Emry
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1476 93 0199



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Sheep/Goats

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
11 McMinn Junior Team A 387 436 388 1211

Team Member 1 : (129)  Edwards, Levi
Team Member 2 : (130)  Kerrigan, Audrey
Team Member 3 : (131)  Mason, Stetson
Team Member 4 : ()  

1210 281 0720

4 Bledsoe Junior Team A 358 372 355 385 1115
Team Member 1 : (109)  Anderson, Trent
Team Member 2 : (110)  Evans, Silas
Team Member 3 : (111)  Hassler, Hayes
Team Member 4 : (112)  Loyd, Delaney

2229 280 0647

5 Cocke Junior Team A 398 369 380 1147
Team Member 1 : (113)  Buckner, Kenna
Team Member 2 : (114)  Franklin, Jeremiah
Team Member 3 : (115)  Kay, Janie
Team Member 4 : ()  

3214 289 0644

15 Unicoi Junior Team A 360 388 381 1129
Team Member 1 : (140)  Carty, Aubrie
Team Member 2 : (141)  Harris, Mason
Team Member 3 : (142)  Stack, Meredith
Team Member 4 : ()  

4248 256 0625

14 Sullivan Junior Team A 333 319 292 377 1029
Team Member 1 : (136)  Bowers, Braxton
Team Member 2 : (137)  Salley, Maizleigh
Team Member 3 : (138)  Taylor, Pearl
Team Member 4 : (139)  Watts, Carson

5216 248 0577

10 Loudon Junior Team A 334 350 297 292 981
Team Member 1 : (125)  Hensley, Kenny
Team Member 2 : (126)  Majors, Gemma
Team Member 3 : (127)  Smith, Ian
Team Member 4 : (128)  Veal, Arabella

6208 230 0561

8 Hancock Junior Team A 288 305 363 313 981
Team Member 1 : (120)  Dodson, Caden
Team Member 2 : (121)  Green, Gage
Team Member 3 : (122)  Seals, Knox
Team Member 4 : (123)  Spillman, Brayden

6214 255 0523



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Sheep/Goats

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
12 Sevier Junior Team A 312 289 284 885

Team Member 1 : (132)  Bogart, Henry
Team Member 2 : (133)  Colewest, Jakiyah
Team Member 3 : (134)  Loveday, Juna
Team Member 4 : ()  

8168 200 0517

1 Anderson Junior Team A 342 265 328 935
Team Member 1 : (101)  Gray, Sadie
Team Member 2 : (102)  Massengill, Anna
Team Member 3 : (103)  Prosise, Loralei
Team Member 4 : ()  

9222 201 0512

6 Grainger Junior Individual 374 299 673
Team Member 1 : (116)  Diamond, Jackson
Team Member 2 : (117)  Jarnigan, Emma
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

10129 193 0351

7 Greene Junior Individual 340 294 634
Team Member 1 : (118)  Waits, Owen
Team Member 2 : (119)  Wallace, Noah
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

11142 196 0296

16 Washington Junior Individual 392 392
Team Member 1 : (143)  Byers, Aleah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1284 97 0211

9 Knox Junior Team A 368 368
Team Member 1 : (124)  Benziger, Emry
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1376 93 0199

3 Bledsoe Junior Individual 368 368
Team Member 1 : (108)  Houser, Jackson
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1395 94 0179



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Swine

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
5 Cocke Junior Team A 398 369 380 1147

Team Member 1 : (113)  Buckner, Kenna
Team Member 2 : (114)  Franklin, Jeremiah
Team Member 3 : (115)  Kay, Janie
Team Member 4 : ()  

1214 289 0644

11 McMinn Junior Team A 387 436 388 1211
Team Member 1 : (129)  Edwards, Levi
Team Member 2 : (130)  Kerrigan, Audrey
Team Member 3 : (131)  Mason, Stetson
Team Member 4 : ()  

2210 281 0720

4 Bledsoe Junior Team A 358 372 355 385 1115
Team Member 1 : (109)  Anderson, Trent
Team Member 2 : (110)  Evans, Silas
Team Member 3 : (111)  Hassler, Hayes
Team Member 4 : (112)  Loyd, Delaney

3229 280 0647

15 Unicoi Junior Team A 360 388 381 1129
Team Member 1 : (140)  Carty, Aubrie
Team Member 2 : (141)  Harris, Mason
Team Member 3 : (142)  Stack, Meredith
Team Member 4 : ()  

4248 256 0625

8 Hancock Junior Team A 288 305 363 313 981
Team Member 1 : (120)  Dodson, Caden
Team Member 2 : (121)  Green, Gage
Team Member 3 : (122)  Seals, Knox
Team Member 4 : (123)  Spillman, Brayden

5214 255 0523

14 Sullivan Junior Team A 333 319 292 377 1029
Team Member 1 : (136)  Bowers, Braxton
Team Member 2 : (137)  Salley, Maizleigh
Team Member 3 : (138)  Taylor, Pearl
Team Member 4 : (139)  Watts, Carson

6216 248 0577

10 Loudon Junior Team A 334 350 297 292 981
Team Member 1 : (125)  Hensley, Kenny
Team Member 2 : (126)  Majors, Gemma
Team Member 3 : (127)  Smith, Ian
Team Member 4 : (128)  Veal, Arabella

7208 230 0561



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Eastern Region 4-H Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Swine

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
1 Anderson Junior Team A 342 265 328 935

Team Member 1 : (101)  Gray, Sadie
Team Member 2 : (102)  Massengill, Anna
Team Member 3 : (103)  Prosise, Loralei
Team Member 4 : ()  

8222 201 0512

12 Sevier Junior Team A 312 289 284 885
Team Member 1 : (132)  Bogart, Henry
Team Member 2 : (133)  Colewest, Jakiyah
Team Member 3 : (134)  Loveday, Juna
Team Member 4 : ()  

9168 200 0517

7 Greene Junior Individual 340 294 634
Team Member 1 : (118)  Waits, Owen
Team Member 2 : (119)  Wallace, Noah
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

10142 196 0296

6 Grainger Junior Individual 374 299 673
Team Member 1 : (116)  Diamond, Jackson
Team Member 2 : (117)  Jarnigan, Emma
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

11129 193 0351

16 Washington Junior Individual 392 392
Team Member 1 : (143)  Byers, Aleah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1284 97 0211

3 Bledsoe Junior Individual 368 368
Team Member 1 : (108)  Houser, Jackson
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1395 94 0179

9 Knox Junior Team A 368 368
Team Member 1 : (124)  Benziger, Emry
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

1376 93 0199
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